by  allowing  the  application  by  putting  the  applicants  to  some

conditions.  Hence, the following order.

ORDER

(I) The  Anticipatory  Bail  Application  No.  1464  of  2022  is  

allowed.

(II) The applicants be released on furnishing P.R. bond and  

solvent surety in the sum of Rs. 15,000/- (Rs. Fifteen Thousand 

only) each in the event of their arrest in connection with the  

offence registered with Aurangabad Rural Police Station dated  

08.10.2022 in Crime No. 343/2022 of Police Station Pachod,  

Taluka- Paithan, District-Aurangabad.

(III) The applicants shall not enter Aurangabad city except for